UNOFFICIAL COPY

RELEASE OF MORTGAGE OR TRUST DEED LOAN NO.: 0633697721

DRAFTED BY:

Dennis King ABN AMRO MORTGAGE GROUP 7159 Corklan Drive Jacksonville, FL 32258



Doc#: 0406822186 Eugene "Gene" Moore Fee: \$26.50 Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 03/08/2004 03:58 PM Pg: 1 of 2

After Recording Mail To: Stella Vasilatos Christina Cotromanes 468 Highcrest Dr Wilmette, IL 60091

In consideration of the payment and full satisfaction of the debt secured by the Mortgage executed by STELLA VASILATOS AND CHRISTINA CORTROMANES, WIFE AND HUSBAND & CHRISTINA COTROMANES, UNMARRIED as Mortgagor, and recorded on 03/17/03 as document number 0030362096 in the Recorder's Office of COOK County, held by ABN AMRO MORTGAGE GROUP, INC., as mortgagee the undersigned hereby releases said mortgage which formerly encumbered the described real property to wit: SEE ATTACHED EXHIBIT A

Commonly known as 165 N Canal St, Chicago IL 60606

PIN Number 17093250091151

The undersigned hereby warrants that it nes full right and authority to release said mortgage as successor in interest to the original Cht's Offic mortgagee.

Dated February 24, 2004

ABN-AMRO Mortgage Group, Inc.

Ву POLDY MODONAGH

Assistant Vice President

STATE OF Florida) SS COUNTY OF Duval)

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me on February 4, 2004 by POLLY MCDONAGH, Assistant Vice President the foregoing Officer of ABN-AMRO Mortgage Group, Inc. on behalf of said Bank.

LR663 011 P2H

JESSICA FALLON Notary Public - State of Florida My Comm. Expires Nov 11, 2006 Commission # DD163701

Notary

0406822186 Page: 2 of 2

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

the following described real estate, situated in the City of Chicago, Cook County, Illinois to wit:

Parcel 1

Units 1307 and P-110 in Randolph Place Residences Condominium as delineated on a survey of the following described real estate:

Certain Lots or parts of Lots in Block 29 in Original Town of Chicago in Section 9, Township 39 North, Range 14, East of the Third Principal Merio an: which survey is attached as Exhibit "B" to the Declaration of Condominium recorded as Document Number 97984168 and to the Amended and Restated Declaration of Condominium Ownership and of Easements, Restrictions, Covenants and By-Laws for the Randolph Place Residences Condominium Association records as Document Number 08192544; logather with its undivided percentage interest in the common elements, all in Cook County, Illinois.

Parcel 2

Easements for the benefit of Parcel 1 for ingress, egress, use, support, maintenance and enjoyment as set forth in the Declaration of Covenants, Conditions, Restrictions, and Easements Recorded as Document Number 08192543.

Grantor also hereby grants to the Grantee, and the successors and assigns of Grantee, as rights and easements appurtenant to the above described real estate, the rights end easements for the benefit of said property set forth in the Declaration of Condominium, aforesaid, and Grantor reserves to itself, its successors and assigns, the rights and easements set forth in said Declaration of Condominium for the benefit of the remaining property described therein.

This deed is subject to all rights, easements, covenants, conditions, restrictions and reservations contained in said Declaration of Condominiums the same as though the provisions of said Declaration were recited and stipulated at length PAR. OFFICE herein.

THIS PROPERTY IS OWNED BY OR VESTED IN:

Stella Vasilatos, No Marital Status Noted